

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: New Ballwin Road Bridge No. 351

FEDERAL PROJECT NO. BRO-B096(2)

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1286

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 9/23/2015

				Spencer Contracting Company		Pace Construction Company		L Krupp Construction Inc.		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		KCI Construction Co.	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS													
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$3,956.00	\$3,956.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
204-60.10	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	80.6	\$47.66	\$3,841.40	\$50.00	\$4,030.00	\$65.00	\$5,239.00	\$50.00	\$4,030.00	\$75.00	\$6,045.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	622.6	\$6.28	\$3,909.93	\$8.00	\$4,980.80	\$11.00	\$6,848.60	\$8.50	\$5,292.10	\$14.50	\$9,027.70
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	89.2	\$186.30	\$16,617.96	\$150.00	\$13,380.00	\$220.00	\$19,624.00	\$100.00	\$8,920.00	\$192.00	\$17,126.40
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	225.3	\$88.55	\$19,950.32	\$115.00	\$25,909.50	\$105.00	\$23,656.50	\$100.00	\$22,530.00	\$123.00	\$27,711.90
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	90	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$4.50	\$405.00	\$19.00	\$1,710.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$3.50	\$315.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	270	\$0.01	\$2.70	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	126	\$24.19	\$3,047.94	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	\$12.00	\$1,512.00	\$48.00	\$6,048.00	\$20.00	\$2,520.00
502-11.07	Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	126.6	\$54.32	\$6,876.91	\$90.00	\$11,394.00	\$100.00	\$12,660.00	\$60.00	\$7,596.00	\$65.00	\$8,229.00
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	2	\$172.50	\$345.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	2	\$862.50	\$1,725.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
604-90.96	Clean and Flush Storm Sewer Drainage Structures and Pipes	L.S.	1	\$1,657.60	\$1,657.60	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
605-10.10	Class "A" Underdrain	L.F.	130	\$21.50	\$2,795.00	\$14.00	\$1,820.00	\$21.00	\$2,730.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$650.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	175	\$23.10	\$4,042.50	\$21.00	\$3,675.00	\$24.00	\$4,200.00	\$21.00	\$3,675.00	\$21.00	\$3,675.00
606-23.00	Transition Section	Each	4	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$690.00	\$2,760.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
606-30.95	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal	Each	4	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
611-50.30	Heavy Stone Revetment	S.Y.	90	\$42.93	\$3,863.70	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$73.00	\$6,570.00	\$106.53	\$9,587.70	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
612-10.30	Moveable Barricades (Standard)	Each	6	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$67.50	\$405.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$10,824.00	\$10,824.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$30,494.50	\$30,494.50	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$223,000.00	\$223,000.00
805-30.00	Site Restoration (Bridge Project)	L.S.	1	\$4,542.50	\$4,542.50	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$2,472.50	\$2,472.50	\$4,225.00	\$4,225.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$136,581.35 *(1)		\$179,545.30		\$207,681.10		\$259,799.80		\$388,600.00
STRUCTURAL ITEMS													
202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$10,752.50	\$10,752.50	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	49	\$28.16	\$1,379.84	\$425.00	\$20,825.00	\$260.00	\$12,740.00	\$150.00	\$7,350.00	\$55.00	\$2,695.00
206-45.05	Selected Granular Backfill	C.Y.	1392	\$32.00	\$44,544.00	\$17.25	\$24,012.00	\$27.00	\$37,584.00	\$45.00	\$62,640.00	\$60.00	\$83,520.00
503-10.00	Bridge Approach Slab	S.Y.	203	\$210.40	\$42,711.20	\$255.00	\$51,765.00	\$240.00	\$48,720.00	\$260.00	\$52,780.00	\$261.00	\$52,983.00
606-10.15	Thrie Beam Bridge Rail	L.F.	100	\$192.50	\$19,250.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$215.00	\$21,500.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00
607-10.60	Pedestrian Fence (Structure)	L.F.	96	\$162.80	\$15,628.80	\$148.00	\$14,208.00	\$170.00	\$16,320.00	\$148.00	\$14,208.00	\$148.00	\$14,208.00
701-12.02	Rock Sockets (2 Ft. 0 In. Dia.)	L.F.	180	\$177.86	\$32,014.80	\$260.00	\$46,800.00	\$220.00	\$39,600.00	\$300.00	\$54,000.00	\$216.00	\$38,880.00
702-10.12	Structural Steel Piles (12")	L.F.	729	\$75.20	\$54,820.80	\$52.00	\$37,908.00	\$63.00	\$45,927.00	\$70.00	\$51,030.00	\$63.00	\$45,927.00
702-60.10	Pre-Bore for Piling	L.F.	252	\$121.00	\$30,492.00	\$125.00	\$31,500.00	\$91.00	\$22,932.00	\$50.00	\$12,600.00	\$120.00	\$30,240.00
703-03.00	Bridge Deck Surface Penetration Sealer	S.F.	1780	\$1.26	\$2,242.80	\$1.20	\$2,136.00	\$1.00	\$1,780.00	\$2.50	\$4,450.00	\$1.30	\$2,314.00
703-40.03	Class "B-1" Concrete (Substructure)	C.Y.	214	\$489.00	\$104,646.00	\$625.00	\$133,750.00	\$542.00	\$115,988.00	\$470.00	\$100,580.00	\$480.00	\$102,720.00
703-42.30	Slab on Prestressed Concrete Deck Beams	S.Y.	200	\$349.00	\$69,800.00	\$350.00	\$70,000.00	\$505.00	\$101,000.00	\$370.00	\$74,000.00	\$277.00	\$55,400.00
705-14.45	Prestressed Concrete Members, Box Section, 45' Span	Each	5	\$14,223.20	\$71,116.00	\$11,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$13,175.00	\$65,875.00
710-60.00	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Grade 60)	Lbs.	18120	\$1.17	\$21,200.40	\$1.60	\$28,992.00	\$1.40	\$25,368.00	\$1.50	\$27,180.00	\$1.05	\$19,026.00
715-10.00	Vertical Drain at End Bents	Each	2	\$1,408.75	\$2,817.50	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$523,416.64		\$578,096.00		\$591,359.00		\$574,818.00		\$566,788.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$659,997.99 *(2)		\$757,641.30		\$799,040.10		\$834,617.80		\$955,388.00

*(1) Corrected from \$136,581.36

*(2) Corrected from \$659,998.00